BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep 11.10 11.12 11.25 | 11.28 11.40 | 11.42 11.55 | 11.58 12.07
Hackney Downs 1119 ... 11.49
Stratford © 11.23 11.53
Lea Bridge Lo 1129 L 11.59

Arr 11.22 11.25 | 11.32 | 11.37 | 11.40 11.52 | 11.55 12.02 12.07 | 12.10 12.19
Tottenham Hale & Dep |11.22 11.25 | 11.33 | 11.37 | 11.40 1152 | 11.55 12.03 12.07 | 12.10 12.19
Northumberland Park Are 11.35 12.05

Dep 11.35 12.05 e

Arr 11.38 12.08 12s22
Meridian Water Station

Dep e e
Ponders End . 11.45 .. 12.15
Brimsdown 11.31 11.47 12.01 1217
Enfield Lock 11.33 .. 12.03 ..
Waltham Cross 11.36 11.51 12.06 12.21

Arr
Seven Sisters ©

Dep
Cheshunt 11.34 11.40 11.49 | 11.55 12.04 | 12.10 1219 | 12.25 12.34

Arr 1140 | .... 11.55 ... | 1210 ... | 1225 oo 1240 ...
Broxbourne Dep 11.45 | 11.50 12.05 | 12.05 12.15 | 12.20 12.35 12.35 12.45 | 12.50
Rye House 11.55 12.25 12.55
St. Margaret's 12.02 12.32 13.02
Ware 12.13 12.43 13.13
Hertford East Arr 12.20 12.50 13.20
Roydon

Arr 12.26 12.56
Harlow Town Dep 12.28 1258
Harlow Mill 12.36 13.06
Sawbridgeworth 12.44 13.14
Bishops Stortford Arr 13.01 . 13.31
Bishops Stortford Dep 13.05 13.10 | 13.33
Stansted Mountfitchet . . 13.17 . . 13.22 | 13.45 .
Stansted Airport Arr 12.35 12.50 13.05 13.20 | 13.45 13.35
Stansted Airport Dep . .
Elsenham 13.25 13.53
Newport (Essex) 13.41 . 14.09 .
Audley End 13.52 14.02 14.20 14.30
Great Chesterford . 14.35
Whittlesford 14.09 14.39
Shelford . 14.44
Cambridge Arr 14.19 14.51
Cambridge Dep 14.20 14.53
Cambridge North Arr 14.24 14.58
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 1 0of 18




BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS
London Liverpool Street © Dep | 12.09 12.22 | 12.25 12.37 | 12.39 12.52 | 12.55 13.07 13.09 13.22
Hackney Downs 1216 | .. .. 12.46 e 1316 | .. ..
Stratford © 12.23 12.53 13.23
Lea Bridge o 1229 L 12.59 Lo 1829 L.
Arr 12.22 | 12.32 | 12.34 | 12.37 12.49 | 12.52 13.02 13.04 | 13.07 13.19 13.22 | 13.32 | 13.34
Tottenham Hale Dep |12.22| 1234 | 12.34 | 12.37 12.49 | 12.52 13.04 13.04 | 13.07 13.19 1322 | 13.34 | 13.34
Arr 12s25| 12.36 12s40 12s55 13.06 13s10 13s25| 13.36
Northumberland Park
Dep 12.38 | .... 13.08 1338 ....
Arr 12.41 | 12837 12s52 13.11 13s07 13s22 13.41 | 13s37
Meridian Water Station
Dep e e
Ponders End . 12.46 .. 13.16 ..
Brimsdown 12.32 12.48 13.02 13.18 13.32
Enfield Lock 12.34 .. 13.04 .. 13.34
Waltham Cross 12.37 12.52 13.07 13.22 13.37
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Cheshunt 12.40 12.49 | 12.55 13.04 | 13.10 13.19 | 13.25 13.34 13.40 13.49
Arr 12.55 oo | oo 1810 oo | ... | 1825 oo 1840 L 13.55
Broxbourne Dep 13.05 | 13.05 13.15 | 13.20 13.35 13.35 13.45 | 13.50
Rye House 13.25 13.55
St. Margaret's 13.32 14.02
Ware 13.43 14.13
Hertford East Arr 13.50 14.20
Roydon
Arr 13.26 13.56
Harlow Town Dep 13.28 1358
Harlow Mill 13.36 14.06
Sawbridgeworth 13.44 14.14
Bishops Stortford Arr 14.01 . 14.31
Bishops Stortford Dep 14.05 14.10 | 14.33
Stansted Mountfitchet . 14.17 . . 14.22 | 14.45 ..
Stansted Airport Arr 13.50 14.05 14.20 | 14.45 14.35
Stansted Airport Dep . .
Elsenham 14.25 14.53
Newport (Essex) 14.41 . 15.09 ..
Audley End 14.52 15.02 15.20 15.30
Great Chesterford . 15.35
Whittlesford 15.09 15.39
Shelford . 15.44
Cambridge Arr 15.19 15.51
Cambridge Dep 15.20 15.53
Cambridge North Arr 15.24 15.58
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 2 of 18




BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep | 13.25 13.37 | 13.39 13.52 | 13.55 14.07 14.09 14.22 | 14.25
Hackney Downs 13.46 e 1416 | ....
Stratford © 13.53 14.23
Lea Bridge 13.59 Lo | 1429 L.

Arr 13.37 13.49 | 13.52 14.02 14.04 | 14.07 14.19 14.22 | 14.32 | 14.34 | 14.37
Tottenham Hale & Dep |13.37 13.49 | 13.52 14.04 14.04 | 14.07 14.19 1422 | 14.34 | 14.34 | 14.37

Arr 13s40 13s55 14.06 14s10 14s25 | 14.36 14s40
Northumberland Park

Dep 14.08 1438 | ....

Arr 13s52 14.11 14s07 14522 14.41 | 14s37
Meridian Water Station

Dep
Ponders End 13.46 .. 14.16 .. 14.46
Brimsdown 13.48 14.02 14.18 14.32 14.48
Enfield Lock .. 14.04 .. 14.34 ..
Waltham Cross 13.52 14.07 14.22 14.37 14.52

Arr
Seven Sisters ©

Dep
Cheshunt 13.55 14.04 | 14.10 14.19 | 14.25 14.34 14.40 14.49 | 14.55

Arr .... | 1410 oo | oo | 1425 oo 1440 14.55
Broxbourne Dep 14.05 14.05 14.15 | 14.20 14.35 14.35 14.45 | 14.50 15.05
Rye House 14.25 14.55
St. Margaret's 14.32 15.02
Ware 14.43 15.13
Hertford East Arr 14.50 15.20
Roydon

Arr 14.26 14.56
Harlow Town Dep 14.28 1458
Harlow Mill 14.36 15.06
Sawbridgeworth 14.44 15.14
Bishops Stortford Arr 15.01 . 15.31
Bishops Stortford Dep 15.05 15.10 | 15.33
Stansted Mountfitchet . 15.17 . . 15.22 | 15.45 . ..
Stansted Airport Arr 1450 .... 15.05 15.20 | 15.45 15.35 15.50
Stansted Airport Dep 15.00 . .
Elsenham 15.25 15.53
Newport (Essex) 15.41 . 16.09 ..
Audley End 15.52 16.02 16.20 16.30
Great Chesterford . 16.35
Whittlesford 16.09 16.39
Shelford . . 16.44
Cambridge Arr 15.50 16.19 16.51
Cambridge Dep 16.20 16.53
Cambridge North Arr 16.24 16.58
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 3 of 18




BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS
London Liverpool Street © Dep 14.37 | 14.39 14.52 | 14.55 15.07 15.09 16.22 | 15.25 156.37
Hackney Downs 1446 | .... 1516 | .. ..
Stratford © 14.53 15.23
Lea Bridge ..., | 1459 oo 1529 ...
Arr 14.49 | 14.52 | 15.02 15.04 | 15.07 15.19 156.22 | 15.32 | 15.34 | 15.37 15.49
Tottenham Hale & Dep 14.49 | 14.52 | 15.04 15.04 | 15.07 15.19 15.22 | 15.34 | 15.34 | 15.37 15.49
T Arr 14s55| 15.06 15.36
Dep 15.06 .... | 15.36
Arr 14s52 15.09 15s10 156525 | 15.39 15s40
Meridian Water Station
Dep e e
Ponders End .. 15.16 .. 15.46
Brimsdown 15.02 15.18 15.32 15.48
Enfield Lock 15.04 .. 15.34 ..
Waltham Cross 15.07 15.22 156.37 15.52
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Cheshunt 15.04 | 15.10 15.19 | 156.25 15.34 15.40 15.49 | 15.55 16.04
Arr .... | 15.10 .... | 15.25 ... | 1540 .. .. 15.55 .... | 16.10
Broxbourne Dep | 15.05 15.15 | 15.20 15.35 15.35 15.45 | 15.50 16.05 16.05
Rye House 15.25 15.55
St. Margaret's 15.32 16.02
Ware 15.43 16.13
Hertford East Arr 15.50 16.20
Roydon
Arr 15.26 15.56 16.26
Harlow Town Dep | 15.28 15.58 16.28
Harlow Mill 15.36 16.06 16.36
Sawbridgeworth 15.44 16.14 16.44
Bishops Stortford Arr 16.01 . 16.31 17.01
Bishops Stortford Dep 16.05 16.10 | 16.33 17.05
Stansted Mountfitchet 16.17 . . 16.22 | 16.45 . . 1717
Stansted Airport Arr 16.05 16.20 | 16.45 16.35 16.50 | ....
Stansted Airport Dep . . 17.00 .
Elsenham 16.25 16.53 17.25
Newport (Essex) 16.41 .. 17.09 .. 17.41
Audley End 16.52 17.02 17.20 17.30 17.52
Great Chesterford .. 17.35
Whittlesford 17.09 17.39
Shelford .. 17.44 .
Cambridge Arr 17.19 17.51 17.50
Cambridge Dep 17.20 17.53
Cambridge North Arr 17.24 17.58
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 4 of 18




BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS
London Liverpool Street © Dep 15.39 15.52 | 15.55 16.07 16.09 16.22 | 16.25 16.37 | 16.39
Hackney Downs 15.46 e 16.16 | .. .. 16.46 e
Stratford © 15.53 16.23 16.53
Lea Bridge 15.59 Lo 11629 L. 16.59
Arr 15.52 16.02 16.04 | 16.07 16.19 16.22 | 16.32 | 16.34 | 16.37 16.49 | 16.52 17.02
Tottenham Hale & Dep | 15.52 16.04 16.04 | 16.07 16.19 16.22 | 16.34 | 16.34 | 16.37 16.49 | 16.52 17.03
Northumberland Park Arr 16.06 16.36 .. 17.05
Dep e 16.06 e .... | 16.36 e 16u56 17.05
Arr 15s55 16.09 16s10 16s25 | 16.39 16s40 17.08
Meridian Water Station
Dep e e
Ponders End . 16.16 .. 16.45 ..
Brimsdown 16.02 16.18 16.32 16.47 17.01
Enfield Lock 16.04 .. 16.34 .. 17.04
Waltham Cross 16.07 16.22 16.37 16.51 17.07
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Cheshunt 16.10 16.19 | 16.25 16.34 16.40 16.49 | 16.55 17.04 | 17.10
Arr ... | 16.25 ... | 1640 .. .. 16.55 ... | 1710
Broxbourne Dep 16.15 | 16.20 16.35 16.35 16.45 | 16.50 17.05 | 17.05
Rye House 16.25 16.55
St. Margaret's 16.32 17.02
Ware 16.43 1713
Hertford East Arr 16.50 17.20
Roydon
Arr 16.56 17.26
Harlow Town Dep 16.58 17.28
Harlow Mill 17.06 17.36
Sawbridgeworth 17.14 17.44
Bishops Stortford Arr . 17.31 18.01
Bishops Stortford Dep 17.10 | 17.33 18.05
Stansted Mountfitchet . . 17.22 | 17.45 . . 18.17
Stansted Airport Arr 17.05 17.20 | 17.45 17.35 17.50
Stansted Airport Dep . .
Elsenham 17.53 18.25
Newport (Essex) .. 18.09 .. 18.41 .
Audley End 18.02 18.20 18.30 18.52 19.02
Great Chesterford . 18.35 .
Whittlesford 18.09 18.39 19.10
Shelford . 18.44 .
Cambridge Arr 18.19 18.51 19.20
Cambridge Dep 18.20 18.53 19.21
Cambridge North Arr 18.24 18.58 19.25
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 5 of 18




BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS
London Liverpool Street © Dep 16.52 | 16.57 17.07 17.11 17.22 | 17.27 17.37 | 17.41 17.52
Hackney Downs 1718 | ... 1748 | .. ..
Stratford © 17.23 17.53
Lea Bridge o 1729 Ll oo | 17.59
Arr 17.04 | 17.08 17.19 17.23 | 17.32 | 17.34 | 17.38 17.49 | 17.53 | 18.02 18.04
Tottenham Hale & Dep 17.04 | 17.09 17.19 17.24 | 17.33 | 17.34 | 17.39 17.49 | 17.54 | 18.03 18.04
e Ee T Arr .. .. .. .. 17.35 .. .. .. .. 18.05 ..
Dep 17u08 | 17u13 17u23 17u28 | 17.35 [ 17u38 | 17u43 17u53 | 17u58 | 18.05 18u08
Arr 17.38 18.08
Meridian Water Station
Dep e e
Ponders End 17.17 .. 17.47 ..
Brimsdown 17.19 17.33 17.49 18.03
Enfield Lock .. 17.35 .. 18.05
Waltham Cross 17.23 17.38 17.53 18.08
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Cheshunt 1719 | 17.26 17.34 17.41 17.49 | 17.56 18.04 | 18.11 18.19
Arr oo | oo | 1725 oo 1740 17.55 oo | ... 1810 oo | ... | 1825
Broxbourne Dep | 17.15 | 17.20 17.35 17.35 17.45 | 17.50 18.05 | 18.05 18.15 | 18.20
Rye House 17.25 17.55 18.25
St. Margaret's 17.32 18.02 18.32
Ware 17.43 18.13 18.43
Hertford East Arr 17.50 18.20 18.50
Roydon
Arr 17.56 18.26
Harlow Town Dep 1758 18.28
Harlow Mill 18.06 18.36
Sawbridgeworth 18.14 18.44
Bishops Stortford Arr . 18.31 19.01
Bishops Stortford Dep 18.10 | 18.33 19.05
Stansted Mountfitchet . . 18.22 | 18.45 . . 19.17 ..
Stansted Airport Arr 18.05 18.20 | 18.45 18.35 18.50 19.05
Stansted Airport Dep . .
Elsenham 18.53 19.25
Newport (Essex) 19.09 .. 19.41 ..
Audley End 19.20 19.30 19.52 20.02
Great Chesterford 19.35 .
Whittlesford 19.39 20.09
Shelford 19.44 .
Cambridge Arr 19.51 20.19
Cambridge Dep 19.53 20.20
Cambridge North Arr 19.58 20.24
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 6 of 18




BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep | 17.57 18.07 18.11 18.22 | 18.27 18.37 | 18.41 18.52 | 18.55
Hackney Downs 1818 | ... 1848 | .. ..
Stratford © 18.23 18.53
Lea Bridge oo 11829 ... .... | 18.59

Arr 18.08 18.19 18.23 | 18.32 | 18.34 | 18.38 18.49 | 18.53 | 19.02 19.04 | 19.07
Tottenham Hale & Dep | 18.09 18.19 18.24 | 18.33 | 18.34 | 18.39 18.49 | 18.54 | 19.03 19.04 | 19.07

Arr .. .. .. 18.35 .. .. .. .. 19.05 ..
Northumberland Park

Dep |18u13 18u23 18u28 | 18.35 | 18u38 | 18u43 18u53 | 18u58 | 19.05 19u11

Arr 18.38 19.08
Meridian Water Station

Dep
Ponders End 18.17 .. 18.47 .. 19.15
Brimsdown 18.19 18.33 18.49 19.03 19.18
Enfield Lock .. 18.35 .. 19.05 ..
Waltham Cross 18.23 18.38 18.53 19.08 19.22

Arr
Seven Sisters ©

Dep
Cheshunt 18.26 18.34 18.41 18.49 | 18.56 19.04 | 19.11 19.19 | 19.25

Arr oo 1840 L 18.55 oo | oo 1910 oo | oo 1 19.25
Broxbourne Dep 18.35 18.35 18.45 | 18.50 19.05 | 19.05 19.15 | 19.20 19.35
Rye House 18.55 19.25
St. Margaret's 19.02 19.32
Ware 19.13 19.43
Hertford East Arr 19.20 19.50
Roydon

Arr 18.56 19.26
Harlow Town Dep 18.58 19.28
Harlow Mill 19.06 19.36
Sawbridgeworth 19.14 19.44
Bishops Stortford Arr . 19.31 20.01
Bishops Stortford Dep 19.10 | 19.33 20.05
Stansted Mountfitchet . 19.22 | 19.45 . . 20.17 .. ..
Stansted Airport Arr 1920 .... | 19.45 19.35 19.50 20.05 20.20
Stansted Airport Dep 19.27 . ..
Elsenham 19.53 20.25
Newport (Essex) 20.09 .. 20.41 ..
Audley End 20.20 20.30 20.52 21.02
Great Chesterford 20.35 ..
Whittlesford 20.39 21.09
Shelford . 20.44 ..
Cambridge Arr 20.17 20.51 21.19
Cambridge Dep 20.53 21.20
Cambridge North Arr 20.58 21.24
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 7 of 18




BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep 19.07 19.09 19.25 | 19.28 19.40 | 19.42 19.55 | 19.58
Hackney Downs 1916 | .. .. 19.49 e
Stratford © 19.23 19.53
Lea Bridge oo 1929 L. 19.59

Arr 19.19 19.22 | 19.32 | 19.37 | 19.40 19.52 | 19.55 20.02 20.07 | 20.10
Tottenham Hale & Dep 19.19 19.22 | 19.33 | 19.37 | 19.40 19.52 | 19.55 20.03 20.07 | 20.10
Northumberland Park Are N 19.35 20.05

Dep 19u26 | 19.35 20.05

Arr 19.38 20.08
Meridian Water Station

Dep e e
Ponders End .. 19.45 .. 20.15
Brimsdown 19.31 19.47 20.01 20.17
Enfield Lock 19.34 .. 20.03 ..
Waltham Cross 19.37 19.51 20.06 20.21

Arr
Seven Sisters ©

Dep
Cheshunt 19.34 19.40 19.49 | 19.55 20.04 | 20.10 20.19 | 20.25

Arr ... 1940 ... 19.55 .... | 20.10 .... | 20.25
Broxbourne Dep 19.35 19.45 | 19.50 20.05 | 20.05 20.15 | 20.20 2035 20.35
Rye House 19.55 20.25
St. Margaret's 20.02 20.32
Ware 20.13 20.43
Hertford East Arr 20.20 20.50
Roydon

Arr 19.56 20.26 20.56
Harlow Town Dep 19.58 20.28 2058
Harlow Mill 20.06 20.36 21.06
Sawbridgeworth 20.14 20.44 21.14
Bishops Stortford Arr . 20.31 21.01 . 21.31
Bishops Stortford Dep | 20.10 | 20.33 21.05 21.10 | 21.33
Stansted Mountfitchet 20.22 | 20.45 . . 21.17 . . 21.22 | 2145
Stansted Airport Arr 20.45 20.35 20.50 21.05 2120 .... | 2145
Stansted Airport Dep . . 21.27 ..
Elsenham 20.53 21.25 21.53
Newport (Essex) 21.09 .. 21.41 . 22.09
Audley End 21.20 21.30 21.52 22.02 22.20
Great Chesterford 21.35 .
Whittlesford 21.39 22.10
Shelford 21.44 . .
Cambridge Arr 21.51 22.19 2217
Cambridge Dep 21.53 22.20
Cambridge North Arr 21.58 22.25
S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 8 of 18




BUS | BUS
London Liverpool Street © Dep 20.10 20.12
Hackney Downs 20.19
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge
Arr 20.22 20.25
Tottenham Hale © Dep 20.22 20.25
Northumberland Park Arr
Dep
Arr
Meridian Water Station
Dep
Ponders End .
Brimsdown 20.31
Enfield Lock 20.33
Waltham Cross 20.36
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep e e
Cheshunt 20.34 20.40
Arr 2040 ....
Broxbourne Dep 20.45 | 20.50
Rye House 20.55
St. Margaret's 21.02
Ware 21.13
Hertford East Arr 21.20
Roydon
Arr
Harlow Town
Dep
Harlow Mill
Sawbridgeworth
Bishops Stortford Arr
Bishops Stortford Dep
Stansted Mountfitchet .
Stansted Airport Arr 21.35
Stansted Airport Dep
Elsenham
Newport (Essex) ..
Audley End 22.30
Great Chesterford 22.35
Whittlesford 22.39
Shelford 22.44 “—
Cambridge Arr 2250 | .... | 22.50
Cambridge Dep 22.59 | 22.55 | 22.59
Cambridge North Arr 22.59 | 23.04

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 9 of 18



BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS

Cambridge North Dep 08.39 09.13 09.39
Cambridge Arr 08.44 09.19 09.44
Cambridge Dep 08.48 09.20 09.48
Shelford R 09.25 R
Whittlesford 08.57 09.30 09.57
Great Chesterford RV 09.34 | .... R
Audley End 09.06 | 09.16 09.40 | 09.50 10.06
Newport (Essex) 09.28 10.02
Elsenham 09.45 10.19
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 10.05 .. 10.20 .. 10.25 | 10.35 10.50 11.05
Stansted Mountfitchet 09.54 10.28 | 10.46
Bishops Stortford Arr 10.05 10.39 | 11.00
Bishops Stortford Dep 10.10 10.40
Sawbridgeworth 10.25 10.55
Harlow Mill 10.33 11.03

Arr 10.43 11.13
Harlow Town Dep 10.45 1115
Roydon .. .. ..
Hertford East Dep 10.20 10.50 11.20
Ware 10.27 10.57 11.27
St. Margaret's 10.38 11.08 11.38
Rye House 10.44 .. .. .. 11.14 .. .. .. 11.44 ..

Arr 10.54 | 10.54 11.09 | 11.09] .... | 11.24 11.39 11.24 11.39 ... | 1154 1 1154
Broxbourne Dep .. | 11.04 - 11.19 .| 11.34 .| 11.49
Cheshunt 11.00 | 11.09 11.15 11.24 11.30 | 11.39 11.45 | 11.54

Arr
Seven Sisters ©

Dep
Waltham Cross 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48
Enfield Lock 11.05 e 11.35 R
Brimsdown 11.08 11.22 11.38 11.52
Ponders End 11.24 11.54

o . Arr . .

Meridian Water Station Dep 1118 1148
Northumberland Park Are 11.20 11.50

Dep oo 1120 ... .... | 11.50

Arr 11.14 | 11.18 | 11.22 | 11.30 11.33 11.44 | 11.48 | 11.52 12.00 | 12.03
Tottenham Hale & Dep 1115 | 11.18 | 11.23 | 11.30 11.33 11.45 | 11.48 | 1153 12.00 | 12.03
Lea Bridge 11.26 11.56
Stratford © 1133 ... 12.03
Hackney Downs 11.21 . 11.36 . 11.51 . 12.06 .
London Liverpool Street © Arr 11.30 | 11.32 11.45 11.47 12.00 | 12.02 1215 | 12.17

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 10 of 18




BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS
Cambridge North Dep 10.13
Cambridge Arr e 10.19
Cambridge Dep 10.20 10.20
Shelford 10.25
Whittlesford 10.30
Great Chesterford e 10.34 Co
Audley End 10.16 10.40 10.50
Newport (Essex) 10.28 11.02
Elsenham 10.45 .. 11.19
Stansted Airport Arr 1105 ....
Stansted Airport Dep .. 11.20 .. 11.25 | 11.35 11.50 12.05
Stansted Mountfitchet 10.54 11.28 | 11.46
Bishops Stortford Arr 11.05 11.39 | 12.00
Bishops Stortford Dep 11.10 11.40
Sawbridgeworth 11.25 11.55
Harlow Mill 11.33 12.03
Arr 11.43 12.13
Harlow Town Dep 1145 12.15
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 11.50 12.20
Ware 11.57 12.27
St. Margaret's 12.08 12.38
Rye House .. .. 12.14 .. .. .. 12.44 ..
Arr ... |1 12.09 1209 | .... 12.24 | 12.39 12.24 e 12.39 ... | 1254 | 1254 e
Broxbourne Dep | .. |12.04 - 12.19 .. | 1234 .. | 1249 .. | 13.04
Cheshunt 12.00 | 12.09 12.13 12.25 12.28 | 12.40 12.44 | 12.55 12.59 | 13.10
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 12.03 12.16 12.31 12.47 13.02
Enfield Lock 12.05 e 12.34 R 13.05
Brimsdown 12.08 12.20 12.37 12.51 13.07
Ponders End 12.22 12.53
o . Arr . 12s25 . 12s56
Meridian Water Station Dep 1218l 11248
e Ee Arr 12.20 | 12s27 12s33 12s42 | 12s48 | 12.50 12s58 | 13s03 13s12 | 13s18
Dep 1220 | .... oo | oo | 12,50 “
Arr 12.14 | 12.18 12.22 | 12.33 12.40 12.48 | 12.55 | 12.52 12.55 | 13.03 | 13.10 13.18 | 13.25
Tottenham Hale & Dep | 12.15 | 12.18 12.23 | 12.33 12.42 12.48 | 12.57 | 12.53 12,57 | 13.03 | 13.12 13.18 | 13.27
Lea Bridge 12.26 L 12.56 L
Stratford © 1233 .... 13.03
Hackney Downs 12.21 . 12.39 . 12.55 . 13.09 . 13.25
London Liverpool Street © Arr 12.30 | 12.32 12.47 12.57 13.02 13.12 | 13.17 | 13.27 13.32

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 11 of 18




BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS
Cambridge North Dep 10.39 11.13
Cambridge Arr 10.44 11.19
Cambridge Dep 10.48 11.20
Shelford e 11.25
Whittlesford 10.57 11.30
Great Chesterford e e 1134 ...
Audley End 11.06 | 11.16 11.40 | 11.50
Newport (Essex) 11.28 12.02
Elsenham 11.45 12.19
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 12.20 .. .. 12.25 | 12.35 12.50 13.05
Stansted Mountfitchet 11.54 12.28 | 12.46
Bishops Stortford Arr 12.05 12.39 | 13.00
Bishops Stortford Dep 12.10 12.40
Sawbridgeworth 12.25 12.55
Harlow Mill 12.33 13.03
Arr 12.43 13.13
Harlow Town Dep 12.45 1315
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 12.50 13.20
Ware 12.57 13.27
St. Margaret's 13.08 13.38
Rye House .. .. 13.14 .. .. .. 13.44 ..
Arr 13.09 13.09 ... | 13.24 13.39 13.24 R 13.39 .... | 13.54 | 13.54 R
Broxbourne Dep .. | 13.19 .. | 13.34 .. | 13.49 .. | 14.04
Cheshunt 13.14 | 13.25 13.29 | 13.40 13.44 | 13.55 13.59 | 14.10
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 13.17 13.32 13.47 14.02
Enfield Lock R 13.35 e 14.05
Brimsdown 13.21 13.37 13.51 14.07
Ponders End 13.23 13.53
o . Arr .. 13s26 . 13s56 .
Meridian Water Station Dep 13.18 | 1348 | 1418
Arr 13.20 13s28 | 13s33 13s42 | 13s48 | 13.50 13s58 | 14s03 14s12 | 14s18 | 14.20
Northumberland Park
Dep | 13.20 < oo | oo ] 13.50 < e | oo | 1420
Arr 13.22 13.25 13.33 | 13.40 13.48 | 13.55 | 13.52 13.55 | 14.03 | 14.10 14.18 | 14.25 | 14.22
Tottenham Hale & Dep | 13.23 13.27 13.33 | 13.42 13.48 | 13.57 | 13.53 13.57 | 14.03 | 14.12 14.18 | 14.27 | 14.23
Lea Bridge 13.26 Ls | 13.56 Ls | 14.26
Stratford © 13.33 R R 14.03 e R 14.33
Hackney Downs . 13.39 . 13.55 . 14.09 . 14.25
London Liverpool Street © Arr 13.42 13.47 | 13.57 14.02 1412 | 14.17 | 14.27 14.32

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 12 of 18




BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS
Cambridge North Dep 11.39 12.13 12.39
Cambridge Arr 11.45 12.19 12.44
Cambridge Dep 11.48 12.20 12.48
Shelford R 12.25 R
Whittlesford 11.57 12.30 12.57
Great Chesterford 1234 | .. ..
Audley End 12.06 | 12.16 12.40 | 12.50 13.06 | 13.16
Newport (Essex) 12.28 13.02 13.28
Elsenham 12.45 13.19 13.45
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 13.20 .. .. 13.25 | 13.35 13.50 14.05 ..
Stansted Mountfitchet 12.54 13.28 | 13.46 13.54
Bishops Stortford Arr 13.05 13.39 | 14.00 14.05
Bishops Stortford Dep 13.10 13.40 14.10
Sawbridgeworth 13.25 13.55 14.25
Harlow Mill 13.33 14.03 14.33
Arr 13.43 14.13 14.43
Harlow Town Dep 13.45 14.15 14.45
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 13.50 14.20
Ware 13.57 14.27
St. Margaret's 14.08 14.38
Rye House .. .. 14.14 .. .. .. 14.44 .. ..
Arr 14.09 14.09 ... | 1424 14.39 14.24 e 14.39 ... | 1454 | 1454 e 15.09
Broxbourne Dep .| 1419 .. | 14.34 .| 14.49 .. | 15.04
Cheshunt 14.14 | 14.25 14.29 | 14.40 14.44 | 14.54 15.00 | 15.09
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 1417 14.32 14.47 15.03
Enfield Lock R 14.35 R 15.05
Brimsdown 14.21 14.37 14.51 15.08
Ponders End 14.23 14.53
o . Arr 14s26 . 14s56
Meridian Water Station Dep o o o | 1448
Arr 14s28 | 14s33 14s42 | 14s48 | 14.50
Northumberland Park
Dep < oo | oo | 14.50 <
Arr 14.25 14.33 | 14.40 14.48 | 14.55 | 14.52 14.55 | 15.00 | 15.03 15.14 | 15.18
Tottenham Hale & Dep 14.27 14.33 | 14.42 14.48 | 14.57 | 14.53 1457 | 15.00 | 15.03 15.15 | 15.18
Lea Bridge L 14.56
Stratford © 15.03
Hackney Downs . 14.39 . 14.55 . 15.07 . 15.21 .
London Liverpool Street © Arr 14.42 14.47 | 14.57 15.02 15.12 | 15.15 | 15.17 15.30 | 15.32

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 13 of 18




BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS
Cambridge North Dep 13.13 13.44
Cambridge Arr 13.19 13.49 e
Cambridge Dep 13.20 13.50 14.20
Shelford 13.25 R
Whittlesford 13.30 13.59
Great Chesterford 1334 | ... R
Audley End 13.40 | 13.50 14.09 | 14.16
Newport (Essex) 14.02 14.28
Elsenham 14.19 14.45 ..
Stansted Airport Arr 15.05 | ....
Stansted Airport Dep 14.20 .. 14.25 | 14.35 14.50 15.05 .. 15.20
Stansted Mountfitchet 14.28 | 14.46 14.54
Bishops Stortford Arr 14.39 | 15.00 15.05
Bishops Stortford Dep 14.40 15.10
Sawbridgeworth 14.55 15.25
Harlow Mill 15.03 15.33
Arr 15.13 15.43
Harlow Town Dep 15.15 15.45
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 14.50 15.20
Ware 14.57 15.27
St. Margaret's 15.08 15.38
Rye House .. 15.14 .. .. .. 15.44 .. .. ..
Arr 15.09 ... | 15.24 15.39 15.24 ... | 1539 .... | 1554 | 15.54 R 16.09 16.09
Broxbourne Dep .. | 15.19 .. | 15.34 .. | 15.49 .. | 16.04
Cheshunt 15.14 | 15.24 15.30 | 15.39 15.44 | 15.54 16.00 | 16.09
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 15.17 15.33 15.47 16.03
Enfield Lock e 15.35 R 16.05
Brimsdown 15.21 15.38 15.51 16.08
Ponders End 15.23 15.53
o . Arr . 15526 . 15s56 .
Meridian Water Station Dep 15.18 15.48 16.18
Arr 15.20 15.50 16.20
Northumberland Park
Dep 1520 ( .... | .... 1650  .... | .... 16.20
Arr 15.22 | 15.30 | 15.33 15.44 | 15.48 15.52 | 16.00 | 16.03 16.14 | 16.18 16.22
Tottenham Hale & Dep 15.23 | 15.31 | 15.34 15.45 | 15.48 15.53 | 16.00 | 16.03 16.15 | 16.18 16.23
Lea Bridge 15.26 15.56 16.26
Stratford © 1533 .... R 16.03 | .... R 16.33
Hackney Downs 15.36 . 15.51 . 16.06 . 16.21 .
London Liverpool Street © Arr 15.45 | 15.49 16.00 | 16.02 16.15 | 16.17 16.30 | 16.32

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 14 of 18




BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS
Cambridge North Dep 14.13 14.39
Cambridge Arr 14.19 14.44
Cambridge Dep 14.20 14.48
Shelford 14.25 e
Whittlesford 14.30 14.57
Great Chesterford 14.34 Co e e
Audley End 14.40 14.50 15.06 | 15.16
Newport (Essex) 15.02 15.28
Elsenham 15.19 15.45
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep .. 15.25 | 156.35 15.50 16.05 .. 16.20
Stansted Mountfitchet 15.28 | 15.46 15.54
Bishops Stortford Arr 15.39 | 16.00 16.05
Bishops Stortford Dep 15.40 16.10
Sawbridgeworth 15.55 16.25
Harlow Mill 16.03 16.33
Arr 16.13 16.43
Harlow Town Dep 16.15 16.45
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 15.50 16.20
Ware 15.57 16.27
St. Margaret's 16.08 16.38
Rye House 16.14 .. .. .. 16.44 .. .. ..
Arr .... | 16.24 | 16.39 16.24 R 16.39 R 16.54 | 16.54 R 17.09 | 17.09 R
Broxbourne Dep | .. 16.19 .. | 16.34 .. | 1649 .. 17.04 U ETATY I
Cheshunt 16.14 16.24 16.30 | 16.39 16.45 | 16.54 | 17.00 17.09 1715 | 17.24 | 17.30
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 16.17 16.33 16.48 17.03 17.18 17.33
Enfield Lock e 16.35 R 17.05 R 17.35
Brimsdown 16.21 16.38 16.52 17.08 17.22 17.38
Ponders End 16.23 16.54 17.24
o . Arr 16526 . .
Meridian Water Station Dep 16.48 17.16
Northumberland Park Are 16.50 . - - 17.18 N - N -
Dep R R .. | .... | 16.50 16u59 | 17u06 | 17u14 17.20 [ 17u21 17u29 | 17u36 | 17u44
Arr 16.30 16.33 16.44 | 16.48 | 16.52 17.02 | 17.09 | 17.17 1722 | 17.24 17.32 | 17.39 | 17.47
Tottenham Hale & Dep | 16.30 16.33 16.45 | 16.48 | 16.53 17.03 | 17.12 | 17.18 17.23 | 17.27 17.33 | 17.42 | 17.48
Lea Bridge 16.56 17.26
Stratford © 17.03 17.33
Hackney Downs 16.36 .. 16.51 .. 17.09 .. 17.25 .. 17.39 .. 17.55
London Liverpool Street © Arr 16.45 16.47 17.00 | 17.02 1717 | 17.27 | 17.32 17.42 17.47 | 17.57 | 18.02

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 15 of 18




BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS

Cambridge North Dep 15.13 15.40 16.13
Cambridge Arr 15.19 15.45 e 16.19
Cambridge Dep 15.20 15.49 16.20 16.20
Shelford 15.25 e 16.25
Whittlesford 15.30 15.57 16.30
Great Chesterford 1534 ... RV 16.34
Audley End 15.40 | 15.50 16.06 | 16.16 16.40
Newport (Essex) 16.02 16.28
Elsenham 16.19 16.45 ..
Stansted Airport Arr R I e Co 17.05 | ....
Stansted Airport Dep .. 16.25 | 16.35 16.50 17.05 .. 17.20
Stansted Mountfitchet 16.28 | 16.46 16.54
Bishops Stortford Arr 16.39 | 17.00 17.05
Bishops Stortford Dep 16.40 17.10
Sawbridgeworth 16.55 17.25
Harlow Mill 17.03 17.33

Arr 17.13 17.43
Harlow Town Dep 1715 17.45
Roydon .. .. ..
Hertford East Dep 16.50 17.20 17.50
Ware 16.57 17.27 17.57
St. Margaret's 17.08 17.38 18.08
Rye House 17.14 . . . 17.44 . . . 18.14

Arr 17.24 17.39 17.24 Lo | 17.39 e 17.54 | 17.54 R 18.09 18.09 R 18.24
Broxbourne Dep 17.34 1749 .. 18.04 .. | 18.19 -
Cheshunt 17.39 17.45 | 17.54 | 18.00 18.09 18.15 | 18.24 18.30

Arr
Seven Sisters ©

Dep
Waltham Cross 17.48 18.03 18.18 18.33
Enfield Lock R 18.05 R 18.35
Brimsdown 17.52 18.08 18.22 18.38
Ponders End 17.54 18.24

o . Arr . .

Meridian Water Station Dep 17.46 18.16
Northumberland Park Are 17.48 - - u u 18.18 N N N n

Dep 17.50 [ 17u51 17u59 | 18u06 | 18u14 18.20 | 18u21 18u29 | 18u36 18u44

Arr 17.52 | 17.54 18.02 | 18.09 | 18.17 18.22 | 18.24 18.32 | 18.39 18.47
Tottenham Hale & Dep 17.53 | 17.57 18.03 | 18.12 | 18.18 18.23 | 18.27 18.33 | 18.42 18.48
Lea Bridge 17.56 18.26
Stratford © 18.03 18.33
Hackney Downs . 18.09 . 18.25 . 18.39 . 18.55
London Liverpool Street © Arr 18.12 18.17 | 18.27 | 18.32 18.42 18.47 | 18.57 19.02

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 16 of 18




BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS
Cambridge North Dep 16.39 1713
Cambridge Arr 16.44 17.19
Cambridge Dep 16.48 17.20
Shelford R 17.25
Whittlesford 16.57 17.30
Great Chesterford R R 1734 ...
Audley End 16.50 17.06 | 17.16 17.40 | 17.50
Newport (Essex) 17.02 17.28 18.02
Elsenham 17.19 17.45 18.19
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep .. 17.25 | 17.35 17.50 18.05 .. 18.20 .. 18.25 1 18.35
Stansted Mountfitchet 17.28 | 17.46 17.54 18.28 | 18.46
Bishops Stortford Arr 17.39 | 18.00 18.05 18.39 | 19.00
Bishops Stortford Dep 17.40 18.10 18.40
Sawbridgeworth 17.55 18.25 18.55
Harlow Mill 18.03 18.33 19.03
Arr 18.13 18.43 19.13
Harlow Town Dep | 18.15 18.45 19.15
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 18.20 18.50
Ware 18.27 18.57
St. Margaret's 18.38 19.08
Rye House .. .. .. 18.44 .. .. .. 19.14 .. ..
Arr 18.39 18.24 ... ] 1839 R 18.54 | 18.54 R 19.09 | 19.09 ... | 19.24 19.39 19.24
Broxbourne Dep 18.34 . | 1849 | .. 19.04 .. | 19.19 -
Cheshunt 18.39 18.45 | 18.54 | 19.00 19.09 19.15 | 19.24 19.30
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 18.48 19.03 19.18 19.33
Enfield Lock R 19.05 R 19.35
Brimsdown 18.52 19.08 19.22 19.38
Ponders End 18.54 19.24
o . Arr . .
Meridian Water Station Dep 18.46 19.16
Northumberland Park Are 18.48 . . u u 19.18 N N N
Dep 18.50 | 18u51 18u59 | 19u06 | 19u14 19.20 | 19u21 19u29 | 19u34 R
Arr 18.52 | 18.54 19.02 | 19.09 | 19.17 19.22 | 19.24 19.32 | 19.38 19.44
Tottenham Hale & Dep 18.53 | 18.57 19.03 | 19.12 | 19.18 19.23 | 19.27 19.33 | 19.39 19.45
Lea Bridge 18.56 19.26
Stratford © 19.03 19.33
Hackney Downs . 19.09 . 19.25 . 19.39 . 19.51
London Liverpool Street © Arr 19.12 19.17 | 19.27 | 19.32 19.43 19.47 | 19.58 20.00

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 17 of 18




BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS | BUS | BUS | BUS
Cambridge North Dep 17.39 18.13
Cambridge Arr 17.44 Co 18.19
Cambridge Dep 17.48 18.20 18.20
Shelford R 18.25
Whittlesford 17.57 18.30
Great Chesterford B 18.34 Co
Audley End 18.06 | 18.16 18.40 18.50
Newport (Essex) 18.28 19.02
Elsenham 18.45 .. 19.19
Stansted Airport Arr 19.05 | ....
Stansted Airport Dep 18.50 19.05 .. 19.20 .. 19.25 | 19.35
Stansted Mountfitchet 18.54 19.28 | 19.46
Bishops Stortford Arr 19.05 19.39 | 20.00
Bishops Stortford Dep 19.10 19.40
Sawbridgeworth 19.25 19.55
Harlow Mill 19.33 20.03
Arr 19.43 20.13
Harlow Town Dep 19.45 2015
Roydon .. ..
Hertford East Dep 19.20 19.50
Ware 19.27 19.57
St. Margaret's 19.38 20.08
Rye House .. 19.44 .. .. .. 20.14 .. ..
Arr R 19.39 ... | 19.54 | 19.54 e 20.09 20.09 .... | 20.24 | 20.39 20.24 R
Broxbourne Dep |19.34 .| 19.49 .| 2004 - 20.19 .. | 2034
Cheshunt 19.39 19.45 | 19.54 20.00 | 20.09 20.15 20.24 20.30 | 20.39
Arr
Seven Sisters ©
Dep
Waltham Cross 19.48 20.03 20.18 20.33
Enfield Lock R 20.05 R 20.35
Brimsdown 19.52 20.08 20.22 20.38
Ponders End 19.54 20.24
o . Arr .. . .
Meridian Water Station Dep 19.48 2018 20.48
e Ee Arr 19.50 20.20 20.50
Dep .... | 19.50 .. | -... ] 20.20 .. | -... | 20.50
Arr 19.48 | 19.52 20.00 | 20.03 20.14 | 20.18 | 20.22 20.30 20.33 20.44 | 20.48 | 20.52
Tottenham Hale & Dep | 19.48 | 19.53 20.00 | 20.03 20.15 | 20.18 | 20.23 20.30 20.33 2045 | 20.48 | 20.53
Lea Bridge 19.56 20.26 20.56
Stratford © 20.03 R R 20.33 R R 21.03
Hackney Downs . 20.06 . 20.21 . 20.36 . 20.51 .
London Liverpool Street © Arr 20.02 20.15 | 20.17 20.30 | 20.32 20.45 20.47 21.00 | 21.02

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 18 of 18




